

## SAVE THE DATE!!! Collision Industry Foundation Announces 11<sup>th</sup> Gala, July in Pittsburgh

The CIF Gala is back!

As the industry gathers for industry week in Pittsburgh, Penn., the Collision Industry Foundation (CIF) is thrilled to announce its 11<sup>th</sup> Gala event will be held on Wednesday, July 20, 2022 at Howl at the Moon, in close proximity to the Omni William Penn Hotel.

Starting at 6.30 PM ET, directly following the Collision Industry Conference (CIC) special session, you can expect a great time, and:

• Great Food • Open Bar • Entertainment •Dueling Pianos • Silent Auction • Live Raffle with Lots of Prizes!



Through the generous support of many industry donors, continuing the vital mission of CIF is possible. Thanks to these donors, hundreds of individuals have received disaster relief assistance over the years, including survivors of hurricanes, wildfires, flooding or other significant losses.

Attending the Gala in July will be a recent recipient of CIF support, and more details will be released prior to the event.

The goal of this annual industry get-together is to raise funds for supporting collision repair industry professionals with emergency relief in times of crisis. Everyone attending can participate in the raffles and visit the silent auction. The auction portion will be bigger and better than ever, with even more premium auction items.

Register today, and join us at 'Howl at the Moon' for this can't-miss CIF Gala.

Register here: https://www.cifgala.org or through the CIF home page https://www.collisionindustryfoundation.org/ using the first link ' Register Here'.



We appreciate your ongoing support and look forward to seeing you Wednesday July 20, 2022.

Help spread the word about CIF - Like, share and follow CIF on Facebook and <u>LinkedIn</u>

TO APPLY FOR ASSISTANCE - Click Here TO DONATE - Click Here All donations are tax-deductible.

About CIF: The Collision Industry Foundation (CIF) is the 501(c)(3) charitable arm of the collision repair industry. We provide emergency relief by securing and distributing donations to collision repair professionals who have experienced significant losses due to natural disasters or other catastrophic events. For more

information visit: http://www.collisionindustryfoundation.org

COLLISION INDUSTRY FOUNDATION

Phone: (804) 427-6982 Website: <u>www.collisionindustryfoundation.org</u> Email: <u>collisionindustryfoundation@gmail.com</u>